
NAME ORGANIZATION EMAIL

Josh Dean (ED) California Energy Alliance josh.dean@canergyalliance.org

Alex Baker Illuminating Engineering Society 
(IES)

abaker@ies.org
Bernie Kotlier (BoD) California Labor Management 

Cooperation Committee (CAL 
lmccenergy@gmail.com

Cori Jackson (BoD) California Lighting Technology 
Center (CLTC)

cori.jackson@caenergyalliance.org, 
cmjackson@ucdavis.eduDaniel Salinas (TAC) Salinas Lighting Consultant daniel@salinaslightingconsult.com

Dan Suyeyasu CodeCycle dan.suyeyasu@codecycle.com
Dema Tzamaras Center for Sustainable Energy demetra.tzamaras@energycenter.org
Douglas Avery California Advanced Lighting 

Controls Training Program 
dougavery@avery-energy.com

Jeremy Sasse RMS Energy Consulting jsasse@rmsenergyconsulting.com
Jeremy Yon GE Current jeremy.yon@gecurrent.com
Kelly Seeger (BoD) Signify kelly.seeger@signify.com
Lawrence Lamontagne The Title 24 Expert lawrence.lamontagne@graybar.com
Mark Ramirez Institute of Heating and Air 

Conditioning Industries (IHACI)
mark.ramirez@comfortclimate.com 

Matthew Lacey Daikin Matt.Lacey@daikincomfort.com 
Michael Jouaneh Lutron mjouaneh@lutron.com
Michael Scalzo National Lighting Contractors 

Association of America (NLCAA)
mscalzo@nlcaa.org

Peter Schwartz Independent Consultant pmschwartz@sbcglobal.net
Philip Hall Phil Hall Images & Light phil@philiphallimagesandlight.com
Randy Young (BoD) The Joint Committee on Energy 

and Environmental Policy 
randy@smw104.org

Rebecca Baptiste Center for Sustainable Energy 
(CSE)

rebecca.baptiste@energycenter.org
Stephen Gunther Center for Sustainable Energy 

(CSE)
Stephen.gunther@energycenter.org

Tanya Hernandez Acuity tanya.hernandez@acuitybrands.com
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